
Idaho State (4-15) -vs- # 25 Oregon (24-5)
3/26/2010 at Eugene, Ore (Howe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (10-2)
Loss: Kandis Clesson (3-11)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Trina Cumerford First: John Christensen Third Base: Ed Earle 
Start: 5:49 pm   Time: 1:10   Attendance: 200   Weather: 57, partly sunny, wind 2-5 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Idaho State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Oregon 12 1 0 0 X 13 13 0

Idaho State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Marchione 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jocelyn Horton 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Desirae Hoffman rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Megan Miller cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brittany Olsin dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jennifer Martensen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jessica Baca ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney Darby 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Terah Blackwell c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shelby Ford c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Hu lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kandis Clesson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nora Maschue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 11 0

E: Terah Blackwell (1)

Oregon 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burger, Allie lf 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, L ss 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Pappas, Sam rf 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b/3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 3
Howard, Kaylan 2b 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
    Barril, Hannah 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Deadmond, Shelley dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Vitek, Kaitlin c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reeves, Jordan c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryant, Neena cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Re, Carlyn dp/1b 2 1 1 3 1 0 1
Kivett, Cortney 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Williamson, Blair rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skillingstad, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 13 13 13 7 2 4

2B: Re, Carlyn (1); Kivett, Cortney (1)
HR: Pappas, Sam (1); Howard, Kaylan (1)
SF: Howard, Kaylan (1)

Idaho State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kandis Clesson (L, 3-11) 1.0 10 12 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 1 2 44
Nora Maschue 3.0 3 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 0 9 14 1 3 58
Totals 13 13 13 7 2 0 0 0 0 21 29 2 5 102

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 10-2) 4.0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 0 56
Skillingstad, Sam 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 7
Totals 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 15 15 3 1 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 12   Hits: 10   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Idaho State - Top of 1st ISU ORE
Marchione struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 0
Hoffman popped up to ss (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Miller struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st ISU ORE
Burger, A singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Chambers, K singled to left field (2-1 BFB); Burger, A advanced to second. 0 0
Pappas, S walked (3-0 BBBB); Chambers, K advanced to second; Burger, A advanced to third. 0 0
Fuiava, M singled to left field, RBI; Pappas, S advanced to second; Chambers, K advanced to third; Burger,
A scored. 0 1
Howard, K flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1 BBK); Chambers, K scored. 0 2
Vitek, K grounded out to p (2-1 BFB); Fuiava, M advanced to second; Pappas, S advanced to third. 0 2
Bryant, N walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 2
Re, C doubled down the lf line, advanced to third on an error by c, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Bryant, N scored; Fuiava,
M scored; Pappas, S scored. 0 5
Kivett, C doubled, RBI (1-0 B); Re, C scored. 0 6
Burger, A singled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); Kivett, C scored. 0 7
Horton to 2b for Marchione. 0 7
Chambers, K singled to left center (0-1 K); Burger, A advanced to second. 0 7
Pappas, S homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Chambers, K scored; Burger, A scored. 0 10
Fuiava, M singled to second base (3-1 BKBB). 0 10
Howard, K homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Fuiava, M scored. 0 12
Vitek, K grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 12

Idaho State - Top of 2nd ISU ORE
Chambers, L to ss for Chambers, K. 0 12
Pappas, S to dp. 0 12
Fuiava, M to 3b. 0 12
Barril, H to 2b for Howard, K. 0 12
Williamson,B to rf for Kivett, C. 0 12
Re, C to 1b. 0 12
Olsin struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 12
Martensen struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 12
Baca struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 12

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd ISU ORE
Barril, H to 2b for Chambers, L. 0 12
Williamson,B to rf for Pappas, S. 0 12
Howard, K to dp for Barril, H. 0 12
Chambers, L to ss for Williamson,B. 0 12
Maschue to p for Clesson. 0 12
Bryant, N singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 12
Re, C walked (3-1 BBFBB); Bryant, N advanced to second. 0 12
Chambers, L walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Re, C advanced to second; Bryant, N advanced to third. 0 12
Burger, A walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Chambers, L advanced to second; Re, C advanced to third; Bryant, N
scored. 0 13
Re, C out at third 3b unassisted, runner left early. 0 13
Barril, H flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 13
Williamson,B walked (3-2 KKBBBFB); Burger, A advanced to second; Chambers, L advanced to third. 0 13
Fuiava, M reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Williamson,B advanced to second; Burger, A out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 13

Idaho State - Top of 3rd ISU ORE
Reeves, J to c for Vitek, K. 0 13



Darby struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 13
Blackwell struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 0 13
Hu struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 0 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd ISU ORE
Deadmond, S to dp for Howard, K. 0 13
Ford to c for Blackwell. 0 13
Deadmond, S struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 0 13
Reeves, J struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 13
Bryant, N singled to center field (0-0). 0 13
Re, C grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 13

Idaho State - Top of 4th ISU ORE
Horton struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 13
Hoffman struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 13
Miller struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 13

Oregon - Bottom of 4th ISU ORE
Chambers, L walked (3-2 BBKBFFFFB). 0 13
Chambers, L out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 13
Burger, A singled to third base (0-1 F). 0 13
Burger, A out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 13
Barril, H grounded out to p. 0 13

Idaho State - Top of 5th ISU ORE
Skillingstad to p for Moore, J. 0 13
Olsin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 13
Martensen flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 13
Baca grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 13

Oregon - Bottom of 5th ISU ORE


